

IRC:F48:90:206:2023

The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051.

The Manager, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: KARURVYSYA

Scrip Code: 590003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Appointment of Shri Jatla Sivaramakrishna as Chief Risk Officer (CRO) of the Bank

In terms of Reserve Bank of India's Circular dated April 27, 2017, we wish to inform that Shri Jatla Sivaramakrishna has been designated as Chief Risk Officer (CRO) of the Bank with effect from 03.05.2023, as the incumbent Shri S Kalyanram has tendered his resignation due to personal reasons.

A brief profile of Shri Jatla Sivaramakrishna is enclosed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

Srinivasarao M Company Secretary & Deputy General Manager

Encl: As above

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Investor Relations Cell, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639 002. ©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax: 04324-225700 Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com Website: www.kvb.co.in CIN: L65110TN1916PLC001295

03.05.2023



Shri Jatla Sivaramakrishna's Profile

Shri Jatla Sivaramakrishna is a Post Graduate in Business Administration and a Graduate in Commerce with 29 years of experience in banking. In his career, he has managed diverse functions of Credit Management, Underwriting, and Operations particularly in MSME sector with leading Banks like CSB Bank, Axis Bank and Yes Bank.

Shri Jatla Sivaramakrishna joined Karur Vysya Bank (KVB) in Jun 2019 as Deputy General Manager - CBG (Commercial Banking Group). He has been instrumental in formation and functioning of Business Banking Unit, an initiative of KVB focusing on non-branch sourcing. He has also played a significant part in setting up policies and processes in line with KVBs risk appetite and ensuring its compliance.

He started his career as an officer in CSB Bank in 1993 and then moved on to Axis Bank, where he held diverse positions ranging from Analytical, Relationship and Leadership roles. In his immediately previous role, he served Yes Bank as Cluster Business Leader for Karnataka and Kerala states, where he was responsible for the growth of the Bank's MSME Portfolio and its asset quality.

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Investor Relations Cell, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639 002. ©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax: 04324-225700 Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com Website: www.kvb.co.in CIN: L65110TN1916PLC001295